(Requestor's	s Name)			
(Address)		90	00936861	159
(Address) (City/State/Zi	ip/Phone #) VAIT MAIL	0)3/19/0701019015	**160.00
(Business Er				
(Document N Certified Copies Cer			SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE,	FILE
Special Instructions to Filing Offi	icer:		F STATE FLORIDA	D ::04

MARI

.

Registation Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

5

۲

Re: South Florida Select Lacrosse, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fees are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Peter Blacklock, Esq. South Florida Select Lacrosse, LLC 4801 Johnson Road, Suite 5 Coconut Creek, FL 33073

For further information concerning this matter, please call Walter Lamon at (954) 429-1091.

Enclosed is a check for \$160.00 for Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy.

Yours Truly,

Watter Phan @

Walter Lamon

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

, **`**

07 MAR 19 AM 9:05

of

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SOUTH FLORIDA SELECT LACROSSE, LLC

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be SOUTH FLORIDA SELECT LACROSSE, LLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company shall be 4801 Johnson Road, Suite 5, Coconut Creek, FL 33073.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

PETER L. BLACKLOCK, ESQ. 4801 Johnson Road, Suite 5 Coconut Creek, FL 33073

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited partnership at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

PETER L. BLACKLOCK, ESQ., Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more mangers and is therefore, a Manager-managed company. The names and addresses of the Managers are as follows:

Walter D. Lamon, IV 4801 Johnson Road, Suite 5 Coconut Creek, FL 33073 Jeff Goldberg 3850-C McIntosh Lane Boca Raton,FL 33434

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

By:

Name: Walter D. Lamon, IV Title: Manager Dated: <u>37/07</u>

By: Name: Jef Goldberg Title: Manager Dated: